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City and County of San Francisco
November 5, 2024 Consolidated General Election
Summary Report - 12

Elector Group Counting Group Voters Cast Registered Voters  Turnout
Total Election Day 45,374 8.69%
Vote by Mail 351,169 67.24%
Total 396,543 522,265  75.93%

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

PRESIDENT AND VICE PRESIDENT

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 8,051
Overvotes 625
Candidate Total
KAMALA D. HARRIS / TIM o
WALZ 312,439 80.57%
DONALD J. TRUMP / JD o
VANCE 59,514 15.35%
JILL STEIN / RUDOLPH WARE 6,535 169%
ROBERT F. KENNEDY JR. / o
NICOLE SHANAHAN 4,029 1.04%
CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ / o
KARINA GARCIA 3452 0.89%
CHASE OLIVER / MIKE TER o
MAAT 1,783 0.46%
Write-in 313 0.08%
Total Votes 387,782

Total
PETER SONSKI / LAUREN WRITE-IN o
ONAK 30 0.01%
Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 31,894
Overvotes 165
Candidate Total
ADAM B. SCHIFF 300,852 82.56%
STEVE GARVEY 63,547 17.44%

Total Votes 364,399
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UNITED STATES SENATOR PARTIAL TERM

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 36,047
Overvotes 98
Candidate Total
ADAM B. SCHIFF 297,591 82.59%
STEVE GARVEY 62,722 17.41%
Total Votes 360,313

UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE, DISTRICT 2

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 0
Overvotes 0
Candidate Total
JARED HUFFMAN 0 N/A
CHRIS COULOMBE 0 N/A
Total Votes 0

UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE, DISTRICT 11

Precincts Reported: 451 of 451 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 27,695
Overvotes 76
Candidate Total
NANCY PELOSI 265,726 81.27%
BRUCE LOU 61,239 18.73%
Total Votes 326,965

UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE, DISTRICT 12

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 0
Overvotes 0
Candidate Total
JENNIFER TRAN 0 N/A
LATEEFAH SIMON 0 N/A

Total Votes 0
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UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE, DISTRICT 15

Precincts Reported: 61 of 61 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 6,008
Overvotes 12
Candidate Total
KEVIN MULLIN 25,001 70.03%
ANNA CHENG KRAMER 10,701 29.97%
Total Votes 35,702
STATE SENATOR, DISTRICT 7
Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
Total
Undervotes 0
Overvotes 0
Candidate Total
JOVANKA BECKLES 0 N/A
JESSE ARREGUIN 0 N/A
Total Votes 0

STATE SENATOR, DISTRICT 11

Precincts Reported: 512 of 512 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 39,861
Overvotes 100
Candidate Total
SCOTT WIENER 281,723 79.03%
YVETTE CORKREAN 74,774 20.97%
Total Votes 356,497

STATE ASSEMBLY MEMBER, DISTRICT 12

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 0
Overvotes 0
Candidate Total
DAMON CONNOLLY 0 N/A
ANDY PODSHADLEY 0 N/A

Total Votes 0
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STATE ASSEMBLY MEMBER, DISTRICT 17

Precincts Reported: 298 of 298 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 23,596
Overvotes 47
Candidate Total
MATT HANEY 163,944 84.79%
MANUEL NORIS-BARRERA 29,405 15.21%
Total Votes 193,349

STATE ASSEMBLY MEMBER, DISTRICT 18

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 0
Overvotes 0
Candidate Total
MIA BONTA 0 N/A
ANDRE SANDFORD 0 N/A
Total Votes 0

STATE ASSEMBLY MEMBER, DISTRICT 19

Precincts Reported: 214 of 214 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 30,454
Overvotes 99
Candidate Total
CATHERINE STEFANI 93,539 62.81%
DAVID E. LEE 55,374 37.19%

Total Votes 148,913



Page: 5 of 16 11/14/2024 1:44:17 PM

MEMBER, BOARD OF EDUCATION

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 595,040
Overvotes 3,508
Candidate Total
JAIME HULING 165,485 16.76%
PARAG GUPTA 135,850 13.76%
SUPRYIA RAY 125,154 12.67%
MATT ALEXANDER 120,010 12.15%
JOHN JERSIN 119,556 12.11%
VIRGINIA CHEUNG 98,100 9.93%
ANN HSU 78,680 7.97%
MIN CHANG 47,261 4.79%
LAURANCE LEM LEE 44,559 4.51%
MADDY KRANTZ 31,558 3.20%
LEFTERIS ELEFTHERIOU 21,411 2.17%
Write-in 111 0.01%
Total Votes 987,624

TRUSTEE, COMMUNITY COLLEGE BOARD

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 781,496
Overvotes 1,352
Candidate Total
HEATHER McCARTY 158,625 19.75%
ALIYA CHISTI 146,630 18.26%
ALAN WONG 137,416 17.11%
LUIS ZAMORA 115,073 14.33%
RUTH FERGUSON 111,639 13.90%
LEANNA C. LOUIE 48,847 6.08%
BEN KAPLAN 47,618 5.93%
JULIO J. RAMOS 37,136 4.62%
Write-in 129 0.02%

Total Votes 802,984
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BART BOARD OF DIRECTORS, DISTRICT 7

Precincts Reported: 31 of 31 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 4,168
Overvotes 19
Candidate Total
VICTOR E. FLORES 5,598 59.38%
DANA LANG 3,830 40.62%
Write-in 7 0.07%
Total Votes 9,428

BART BOARD OF DIRECTORS, DISTRICT 9

Precincts Reported: 239 of 239 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 48,938
Overvotes 156
Candidate Total
EDWARD WRIGHT 84,304 63.13%
JOE SANGIRARDI 49,216 36.86%
Write-in 96 0.07%
Total Votes 133,535

Total

MICHAEL PETRELIS WRITE-IN 15 0.01%
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MAYOR

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

DANIEL LURIE
LONDON BREED
AARON PESKIN

MARK FARRELL
AHSHA SAFAI

ELLEN LEE ZHOU
DYLAN HIRSCH-SHELL
KEITH FREEDMAN
NELSON MEI
SHAHRAM SHARIATI
HENRY FLYNN

PAUL YBARRA ROBERTSON
JON SODERSTROM
Write-in

Total Votes

MARC ROTH
MICHAEL LIN

MEMBER, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS,

WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN

Precincts Reported: 43 of 43 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

CONNIE CHAN
MARJAN PHILHOUR
JEN NOSSOKOFF
JEREMIAH BOEHNER
SHERMAN D'SILVA
Write-in

Total Votes

Total
17,286
1,256

Total
99,982
91,412
86,317
69,472
10,995

8,034
2,716
1,835
1,541
1,392
1,216
701
355

59
375,972

Total
3
1

Total
3,489
46

Total
16,553
14,682

1,785
1,335
885

35,240

26.59%
24.31%
22.96%
18.48%
2.92%
2.14%
0.72%
0.49%
0.41%
0.37%
0.32%
0.19%
0.09%
0.02%

0.00%
0.00%

DISTRICT 1

46.97%
41.66%
5.07%
3.79%
2.51%
0.01%

11/14/2024 1:44:17 PM
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MEMBER, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, DISTRICT 3

Precincts Reported: 41 of 41 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 4,328
Overvotes 69
Candidate Total
DANNY SAUTER 11,108 39.46%
SHARON LAl 8,306 29.51%
MOE JAMIL 3,690 13.11%
MATTHEW SUSK 2,715 9.64%
WENDY HA CHAU 1,496 531%
EDUARD NAVARRO 835 2.97%
Write-in 7 0.02%
Total Votes 28,150

MEMBER, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, DISTRICT 5

Precincts Reported: 43 of 43 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 4,215
Overvotes 72
Candidate Total
DEAN PRESTON 11,749 40.71%
BILAL MAHMOOD 11,494 39.83%
SCOTTY JACOBS 2,706 9.38%
AUTUMN HOPE LOOIJEN 2,488 8.62%
ALLEN JONES 422 1.46%
Write-in 45 0.16%
Total Votes 28,859

MEMBER, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, DISTRICT 7

Precincts Reported: 50 of 50 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 5,305
Overvotes 24
Candidate Total
MYRNA MELGAR 17,221 47.01%
MATT BOSCHETTO 13,256 36.19%
STEPHEN MARTIN-PINTO 4,954 13.52%
EDWARD S. YEE 1,198 3.27%
Write-in 27 0.07%

Total Votes 36,629
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MEMBER, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, DISTRICT 9

Precincts Reported: 46 of 46 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 3,604
Overvotes 120
Candidate Total
JACKIE FIELDER 13,348 42.32%
TREVOR CHANDLER 8,814 27.95%
ROBERTO HERNANDEZ 6,336 20.09%
STEPHEN JON TORRES 1,081 3.43%
JAIME GUTIERREZ 875 2.77%
JULIAN BERMUDEZ 560 1.78%
H. BROWN 523 1.66%
Write-in 8 0.03%
Total Votes 31,537

MEMBER, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, DISTRICT 11

Precincts Reported: 45 of 45 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 3,979
Overvotes 149
Candidate Total
MICHAEL LAl 8,522 31.00%
CHYANNE CHEN 8,172 29.73%
ERNEST "EJ" JONES 5,327 19.38%
OSCAR FLORES 2,849 10.36%
ADLAH CHISTI 1,415 5.15%
JOSE MORALES 612 2.23%
ROGER K. MARENCO 593 2.16%
Write-in 16 0.06%
Total Votes 27,490
CITY ATTORNEY
Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 76,580
Overvotes 164
Candidate Total
DAVID CHIU 265,051 83.41%
RICHARD T. WOON 52,719 16.59%
Write-in 254 0.08%

Total Votes 317,770
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Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 58,947
Overvotes 182
Candidate Total
BROOKE JENKINS 221,698 66.10%
RYAN KHOJASTEH 113,687 33.90%
Write-in 139 0.04%
Total Votes 335,385
SHERIFF
Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 90,128
Overvotes 178
Candidate Total
PAUL MIYAMOTO 243,998 80.21%
MICHAEL JUAN 60,210 19.79%
Write-in 159 0.05%
Total Votes 304,208
TREASURER
Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 103,095
Overvotes 12
Candidate Total
JOSE CISNEROS 291,407 100.00%
Write-in 258 0.09%
Total Votes 291,407
PROPOSITION 2
Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 25,054
Overvotes 84
Candidate Total
YES 280,069 75.87%
NO 89,067 24.13%

Total Votes 369,136
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PROPOSITION 3

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
YES

NO

Total Votes

PROPOSITION 4

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
YES

NO

Total Votes

PROPOSITION 5

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
YES

NO

Total Votes

PROPOSITION 6

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
YES

NO

Total Votes

Total
20,796
104

Total
316,325
57,049
373,374

Total
23,522
59

Total
296,121
74,572
370,693

Total
29,000
76

Total
226,588
138,610
365,198

Total
32,917
88

Total
241,579
119,690
361,269

84.72%
15.28%

79.88%
20.12%

62.05%
37.95%

66.87%
33.13%

11/14/2024 1:44:17 PM
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PROPOSITION 32

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
YES

NO

Total Votes

PROPOSITION 33

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
NO

YES

Total Votes

PROPOSITION 34

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
NO

YES

Total Votes

PROPOSITION 35

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
YES

NO

Total Votes

Total
25,296
78

Total
261,324
107,576
368,900

Total
28,254
212

Total
211,769
154,039
365,808

Total
41,924
159

Total
186,406
165,785
352,191

Total
35,352
173

Total
280,141
78,608
358,749

70.84%
29.16%

57.89%
42.11%

52.93%
47.07%

78.09%
21.91%

11/14/2024 1:44:17 PM
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PROPOSITION 36

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
YES

NO

Total Votes

MEASURE A

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
BONDS - YES
BONDS - NO
Total Votes

MEASURE B

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
BONDS - YES
BONDS - NO
Total Votes

MEASURE C

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
YES

NO

Total Votes

Total
28,162
88

Total
234,281
131,743
366,024

Total
29,261
72

Total
272,314
92,181
364,495

Total
29,767
47

Total
264,220
99,794
364,014

Total
35,476
153

Total
217,541
140,658
358,199

64.01%
35.99%

74.71%
25.29%

72.59%
27.41%

60.73%
39.27%

11/14/2024 1:44:17 PM
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MEASURE D

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
NO

YES

Total Votes

MEASURE E

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
YES

NO

Total Votes

MEASURE F

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
NO

YES

Total Votes

MEASURE G

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
YES

NO

Total Votes

Total
39,110
151

Total
200,942
153,625
354,567

Total
41,539
138

Total
185,182
166,969
352,151

Total
43,802
129

Total
191,855
158,042
349,897

Total
35,215
97

Total
209,263
149,253
358,516

56.67%
43.33%

52.59%
47.41%

54.83%
45.17%

58.37%
41.63%

11/14/2024 1:44:17 PM
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MEASURE H

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
YES

NO

Total Votes

MEASURE I

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
YES

NO

Total Votes

MEASURE J

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
YES

NO

Total Votes

MEASURE K

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
YES

NO

Total Votes

Total
39,767
81

Total
184,689
169,291
353,980

Total
42,003
60

Total
251,844
99,921
351,765

Total
42,785
47

Total
287,596
63,400
350,996

Total
29,555
112

Total
198,052
166,109
364,161

52.17%
47.83%

71.59%
28.41%

81.94%
18.06%

54.39%
45.61%

11/14/2024 1:44:17 PM
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MEASURE L

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
YES

NO

Total Votes

MEASUREM

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
YES

NO

Total Votes

MEASURE N

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
YES

NO

Total Votes

MEASURE O

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
YES

NO

Total Votes

Total
36,117
96

Total
203,755
153,860
357,615

Total
62,368
134

Total
230,775
100,551
331,326

Total
42,084
92

Total
180,411
171,241
351,652

Total
32,844
87

Total
302,515
58,382
360,897

56.98%
43.02%

69.65%
30.35%

51.30%
48.70%

83.82%
16.18%

11/14/2024 1:44:17 PM



