City and County of San Francisco November 5, 2024 Consolidated General Election Summary Report - 12

Elector Group	Counting Group	Voters Cast	Registered Voters	Turnout
Total	Election Day	45,374		8.69%
	Vote by Mail	351,169		67.24%
	Total	396,543	522,265	75.93%

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

PRESIDENT AND VICE PRESIDENT

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

		Total	
Undervotes		8,051	
Overvotes		625	
Candidate		Total	
KAMALA D. HARRIS / TIM WALZ		312,439	80.57%
DONALD J. TRUMP / JD VANCE		59,514	15.35%
JILL STEIN / RUDOLPH WARE		6,535	1.69%
ROBERT F. KENNEDY JR. / NICOLE SHANAHAN		4,029	1.04%
CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ / KARINA GARCIA		3,452	0.89%
CHASE OLIVER / MIKE TER MAAT		1,783	0.46%
Write-in		313	0.08%
Total Votes		387,782	
		Total	
PETER SONSKI / LAUREN ONAK	WRITE-IN	30	0.01%

UNITED STATES SENATOR

	Total	
Undervotes	31,894	
Overvotes	165	
Candidate	Total	
ADAM B. SCHIFF	300,852	82.56%
STEVE GARVEY	63,547	17.44%
Total Votes	364,399	

UNITED STATES SENATOR PARTIAL TERM

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

	Total	
Undervotes	36,047	
Overvotes	98	
Candidate	Total	
ADAM B. SCHIFF	297,591	82.59%
STEVE GARVEY	62,722	17.41%
Total Votes	360,313	

UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE, DISTRICT 2

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

	Total	
Undervotes	0	
Overvotes	0	
Candidate	Total	
JARED HUFFMAN	0	N/A
CHRIS COULOMBE	0	N/A
Total Votes	0	

UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE, DISTRICT 11

Precincts Reported: 451 of 451 (100.00%)

	Total	
Undervotes	27,695	
Overvotes	76	
Candidate	Total	
NANCY PELOSI	265,726	81.27%
BRUCE LOU	61,239	18.73%
Total Votes	326,965	

UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE, DISTRICT 12

	Total	
Undervotes	0	
Overvotes	0	
Candidate	Total	
JENNIFER TRAN	0	N/A
LATEEFAH SIMON	0	N/A
Total Votes	0	

UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE, DISTRICT 15

Precincts Reported: 61 of 61 (100.00%)

	Total	
Undervotes	6,008	
Overvotes	12	
Candidate	Total	
KEVIN MULLIN	25,001	70.03%
ANNA CHENG KRAMER	10,701	29.97%
Total Votes	35,702	

STATE SENATOR, DISTRICT 7

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

	Total	
Undervotes	0	
Overvotes	0	
Candidate	Total	
JOVANKA BECKLES	0	N/A
JESSE ARREGUIN	0	N/A
Total Votes	0	

STATE SENATOR, DISTRICT 11

Precincts Reported: 512 of 512 (100.00%)

	Total	
Undervotes	39,861	
Overvotes	100	
Candidate	Total	
SCOTT WIENER	281,723	79.03%
YVETTE CORKREAN	74,774	20.97%
Total Votes	356,497	

STATE ASSEMBLY MEMBER, DISTRICT 12

	Total	
Undervotes	0	
Overvotes	0	
Candidate	Total	
DAMON CONNOLLY	0	N/A
ANDY PODSHADLEY	0	N/A
Total Votes	0	

STATE ASSEMBLY MEMBER, DISTRICT 17

Precincts Reported: 298 of 298 (100.00%)

	Total	
Undervotes	23,596	
Overvotes	47	
Candidate	Total	
MATT HANEY	163,944	84.79%
MANUEL NORIS-BARRERA	29,405	15.21%
Total Votes	193,349	

STATE ASSEMBLY MEMBER, DISTRICT 18

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

	Total	
Undervotes	0	
Overvotes	0	
Candidate	Total	
MIA BONTA	0	N/A
ANDRE SANDFORD	0	N/A
Total Votes	0	

STATE ASSEMBLY MEMBER, DISTRICT 19

	Total	
Undervotes	30,454	
Overvotes	99	
Candidate	Total	
CATHERINE STEFANI	93,539	62.81%
DAVID E. LEE	55,374	37.19%
Total Votes	148,913	

MEMBER, BOARD OF EDUCATION

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

	Total	
Undervotes	595,040	
Overvotes	3,508	
Candidate	Total	
JAIME HULING	165,485	16.76%
PARAG GUPTA	135,850	13.76%
SUPRYIA RAY	125,154	12.67%
MATT ALEXANDER	120,010	12.15%
JOHN JERSIN	119,556	12.11%
VIRGINIA CHEUNG	98,100	9.93%
ANN HSU	78,680	7.97%
MIN CHANG	47,261	4.79%
LAURANCE LEM LEE	44,559	4.51%
MADDY KRANTZ	31,558	3.20%
LEFTERIS ELEFTHERIOU	21,411	2.17%
Write-in	111	0.01%
Total Votes	987,624	

TRUSTEE, COMMUNITY COLLEGE BOARD

	Total	
Undervotes	781,496	
Overvotes	1,352	
Candidate	Total	
HEATHER McCARTY	158,625	19.75%
ALIYA CHISTI	146,630	18.26%
ALAN WONG	137,416	17.11%
LUIS ZAMORA	115,073	14.33%
RUTH FERGUSON	111,639	13.90%
LEANNA C. LOUIE	48,847	6.08%
BEN KAPLAN	47,618	5.93%
JULIO J. RAMOS	37,136	4.62%
Write-in	129	0.02%
Total Votes	802,984	

BART BOARD OF DIRECTORS, DISTRICT 7

Precincts Reported: 31 of 31 (100.00%)

	Total	
Undervotes	4,168	
Overvotes	19	
Candidate	Total	
VICTOR E. FLORES	5,598	59.38%
DANA LANG	3,830	40.62%
Write-in	7	0.07%
Total Votes	9,428	

BART BOARD OF DIRECTORS, DISTRICT 9

Precincts Reported: 239 of 239 (100.00%)

		Total	
Undervotes		48,938	
Overvotes		156	
Candidate		Total	
EDWARD WRIGHT		84,304	63.13%
JOE SANGIRARDI		49,216	36.86%
Write-in		96	0.07%
Total Votes		133,535	
		Total	
MICHAEL PETRELIS	WRITE-IN	15	0.01%

MAYOR

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

		Total	
Undervotes		17,286	
Overvotes		1,256	
Candidate		Total	
DANIEL LURIE		99,982	26.59%
LONDON BREED		91,412	24.31%
AARON PESKIN		86,317	22.96%
MARK FARRELL		69,472	18.48%
AHSHA SAFAÍ		10,995	2.92%
ELLEN LEE ZHOU		8,034	2.14%
DYLAN HIRSCH-SHELL		2,716	0.72%
KEITH FREEDMAN		1,835	0.49%
NELSON MEI		1,541	0.41%
SHAHRAM SHARIATI		1,392	0.37%
HENRY FLYNN		1,216	0.32%
PAUL YBARRA ROBERTSON		701	0.19%
JON SODERSTROM		355	0.09%
Write-in		59	0.02%
Total Votes		375,972	
		Total	
MARC ROTH	WRITE-IN	3	0.00%
MICHAEL LIN	WRITE-IN	1	0.00%

MEMBER, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, DISTRICT 1

	Total	
Undervotes	3,489	
Overvotes	46	
Candidate	Total	
CONNIE CHAN	16,553	46.97%
MARJAN PHILHOUR	14,682	41.66%
JEN NOSSOKOFF	1,785	5.07%
JEREMIAH BOEHNER	1,335	3.79%
SHERMAN D'SILVA	885	2.51%
Write-in	4	0.01%
Total Votes	35,240	

MEMBER, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, DISTRICT 3

Precincts Reported: 41 of 41 (100.00%)

	Total	
Undervotes	4,328	
Overvotes	69	
Candidate	Total	
DANNY SAUTER	11,108	39.46%
SHARON LAI	8,306	29.51%
MOE JAMIL	3,690	13.11%
MATTHEW SUSK	2,715	9.64%
WENDY HA CHAU	1,496	5.31%
EDUARD NAVARRO	835	2.97%
Write-in	7	0.02%
Total Votes	28,150	

MEMBER, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, DISTRICT 5

Precincts Reported: 43 of 43 (100.00%)

	Total	
Undervotes	4,215	
Overvotes	72	
Candidate	Total	
DEAN PRESTON	11,749	40.71%
BILAL MAHMOOD	11,494	39.83%
SCOTTY JACOBS	2,706	9.38%
AUTUMN HOPE LOOIJEN	2,488	8.62%
ALLEN JONES	422	1.46%
Write-in	45	0.16%
Total Votes	28,859	

MEMBER, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, DISTRICT 7

	Total	
Undervotes	5,305	
Overvotes	24	
Candidate	Total	
MYRNA MELGAR	17,221	47.01%
MATT BOSCHETTO	13,256	36.19%
STEPHEN MARTIN-PINTO	4,954	13.52%
EDWARD S. YEE	1,198	3.27%
Write-in	27	0.07%
Total Votes	36,629	

MEMBER, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, DISTRICT 9

Precincts Reported: 46 of 46 (100.00%)

	Total	
Undervotes	3,604	
Overvotes	120	
Candidate	Total	
JACKIE FIELDER	13,348	42.32%
TREVOR CHANDLER	8,814	27.95%
ROBERTO HERNANDEZ	6,336	20.09%
STEPHEN JON TORRES	1,081	3.43%
JAIME GUTIERREZ	875	2.77%
JULIAN BERMUDEZ	560	1.78%
H. BROWN	523	1.66%
Write-in	8	0.03%
Total Votes	31,537	

MEMBER, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, DISTRICT 11

Precincts Reported: 45 of 45 (100.00%)

	Total	
Undervotes	3,979	
Overvotes	149	
Candidate	Total	
MICHAEL LAI	8,522	31.00%
CHYANNE CHEN	8,172	29.73%
ERNEST "EJ" JONES	5,327	19.38%
OSCAR FLORES	2,849	10.36%
ADLAH CHISTI	1,415	5.15%
JOSE MORALES	612	2.23%
ROGER K. MARENCO	593	2.16%
Write-in	16	0.06%
Total Votes	27,490	

CITY ATTORNEY

	Total	
Undervotes	76,580	
Overvotes	164	
Candidate	Total	
DAVID CHIU	265,051	83.41%
RICHARD T. WOON	52,719	16.59%
Write-in	254	0.08%
Total Votes	317,770	

DISTRICT ATTORNEY

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

	Total	
Undervotes	58,947	
Overvotes	182	
Candidate	Total	
BROOKE JENKINS	221,698	66.10%
RYAN KHOJASTEH	113,687	33.90%
Write-in	139	0.04%
Total Votes	335,385	

SHERIFF

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

	Total	
Undervotes	90,128	
Overvotes	178	
Candidate	Total	
PAUL MIYAMOTO	243,998	80.21%
MICHAEL JUAN	60,210	19.79%
Write-in	159	0.05%
Total Votes	304,208	

TREASURER

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

	Total	
Undervotes	103,095	
Overvotes	12	
Candidate	Total	
JOSÉ CISNEROS	291,407	100.00%
Write-in	258	0.09%
Total Votes	291,407	

PROPOSITION 2

	Total	
Undervotes	25,054	
Overvotes	84	
Candidate	Total	
YES	280,069	75.87%
NO	89,067	24.13%
Total Votes	369,136	

PROPOSITION 3

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

	Total	
Undervotes	20,796	
Overvotes	104	
Candidate	Total	
YES	316,325	84.72%
NO	57,049	15.28%
Total Votes	373,374	

PROPOSITION 4

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

	Total	
Undervotes	23,522	
Overvotes	59	
Candidate	Total	
YES	296,121	79.88%
NO	74,572	20.12%
Total Votes	370,693	

PROPOSITION 5

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

	Total	
Undervotes	29,000	
Overvotes	76	
Candidate	Total	
YES	226,588	62.05%
NO	138,610	37.95%
Total Votes	365,198	

PROPOSITION 6

	Total	
Undervotes	32,917	
Overvotes	88	
Candidate	Total	
YES	241,579	66.87%
NO	119,690	33.13%
Total Votes	361,269	

PROPOSITION 32

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

	Total	
Undervotes	25,296	
Overvotes	78	
Candidate	Total	
YES	261,324	70.84%
NO	107,576	29.16%
Total Votes	368,900	

PROPOSITION 33

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

	Total	
Undervotes	28,254	
Overvotes	212	
Candidate	Total	
NO	211,769	57.89%
YES	154,039	42.11%
Total Votes	365,808	

PROPOSITION 34

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

	Total	
Undervotes	41,924	
Overvotes	159	
Candidate	Total	
NO	186,406	52.93%
YES	165,785	47.07%
Total Votes	352,191	

PROPOSITION 35

	Total	
Undervotes	35,352	
Overvotes	173	
Candidate	Total	
YES	280,141	78.09%
NO	78,608	21.91%
Total Votes	358,749	

PROPOSITION 36

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

	Total	
Undervotes	28,162	
Overvotes	88	
Candidate	Total	
YES	234,281	64.01%
NO	131,743	35.99%
Total Votes	366,024	

MEASURE A

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

	Total	
Undervotes	29,261	
Overvotes	72	
Candidate	Total	
BONDS - YES	272,314	74.71%
BONDS - NO	92,181	25.29%
Total Votes	364,495	

MEASURE B

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

	Total	
Undervotes	29,767	
Overvotes	47	
Candidate	Total	
BONDS - YES	264,220	72.59%
BONDS - NO	99,794	27.41%
Total Votes	364,014	

MEASURE C

	Total	
Undervotes	35,476	
Overvotes	153	
Candidate	Total	
YES	217,541	60.73%
NO	140,658	39.27%
Total Votes	358,199	

MEASURE D

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

	Total	
Undervotes	39,110	
Overvotes	151	
Candidate	Total	
NO	200,942	56.67%
YES	153,625	43.33%
Total Votes	354,567	

MEASURE E

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

	Total	
Undervotes	41,539	
Overvotes	138	
Candidate	Total	
YES	185,182	52.59%
NO	166,969	47.41%
Total Votes	352,151	

MEASURE F

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

	Total	
Undervotes	43,802	
Overvotes	129	
Candidate	Total	
NO	191,855	54.83%
YES	158,042	45.17%
Total Votes	349,897	

MEASURE G

	Total	
Undervotes	35,215	
Overvotes	97	
Candidate	Total	
YES	209,263	58.37%
NO	149,253	41.63%
Total Votes	358,516	

MEASURE H

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

	Total	
Undervotes	39,767	
Overvotes	81	
Candidate	Total	
YES	184,689	52.17%
NO	169,291	47.83%
Total Votes	353,980	

MEASURE I

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

	Total	
Undervotes	42,003	
Overvotes	60	
Candidate	Total	
YES	251,844	71.59%
NO	99,921	28.41%
Total Votes	351,765	

MEASURE J

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

	Total	
Undervotes	42,785	
Overvotes	47	
Candidate	Total	
YES	287,596	81.94%
NO	63,400	18.06%
Total Votes	350,996	

MEASURE K

	Total	
Undervotes	29,555	
Overvotes	112	
Candidate	Total	
YES	198,052	54.39%
NO	166,109	45.61%
Total Votes	364,161	

MEASURE L

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

	Total	
Undervotes	36,117	
Overvotes	96	
Candidate	Total	
YES	203,755	56.98%
NO	153,860	43.02%
Total Votes	357,615	

MEASURE M

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

	Total	
Undervotes	62,368	
Overvotes	134	
Candidate	Total	
YES	230,775	69.65%
NO	100,551	30.35%
Total Votes	331,326	

MEASURE N

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

	Total	
Undervotes	42,084	
Overvotes	92	
Candidate	Total	
YES	180,411	51.30%
NO	171,241	48.70%
Total Votes	351,652	

MEASURE O

	Total	
Undervotes	32,844	
Overvotes	87	
Candidate	Total	
YES	302,515	83.82%
NO	58,382	16.18%
Total Votes	360,897	